FORM PTO-1594 4-17-00 F (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
To the Honorable Commissioner (ANNE ALIES (III III III III III III III III III I
101346 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHNHDIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, AS SECUR AGENT Commerce ('Curt west, Imperial Directo, Chitano, Canada HSL 1/10 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying pany(les) attached? Q Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RHO CHEM CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: IDO CAKSCIGIC AVCINCES W City: RCD DD State: WA ZIP:98055 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Call formig
Execution Date: March 31, 2000	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: Oreal No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Oreal No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Pirase see attached Schedule A	Please sec attached schedule A
. Additional numbers	attached? α Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON CLP Internal Address: Attn: Kinnbertey A Lathrop	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 550 Sculls Hope Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: LOS ANGEICS State: (A ZIP: 90011	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:461 40.00 CP DO NOTUS	E THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
ramo or roson organig	Signature Chick 10, 2000 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE A Trade-marks

Owner: RHO-CHEM CORPORATION

UNITED STATES

Trade-mark	Appln. No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
RHO-TRI	73/131,252	1,097,802	Aug. 1/78
RHO-TRON TPC	73/270,847	1,187,306	Jan. 26/82
RHO-CHEM	73/270,924	1,194,949	May 11/82
RHO-SOLV 703	73/270,849	1,196,575	Jun. 1/82
RHO-PERC	73/299,049	1,211,169	Oct. 5/82

(Reel/Frame 1741/0921)

20738747.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0539

RELEASE OF SECURITY

Pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Rho-Chem Corporation (the "Chargor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Security Agent (the "Bank"), made as of March 16, 1998, the Chargor granted to the Bank a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trade-marks listed in attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

In consideration of the due payment and performance by the Chargor of the Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement), the undersigned Bank, as Security Agent, hereby releases and discharges the Marks of Rho-Chem Corporation from all security interests created under the Security Agreement.

Dated as of this 31 day of March, 2000.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Security Agent

By:

Title:

A.C. Becker

General Manager

20738747.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0540

SCHEDULE A Trade-marks

Owner: RHO-CHEM CORPORATION

UNITED STATES

Trade-mark	Appln. No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
RHO-TRI	73/131,252	1,097,802	Aug. 1/78
RHO-TRON TPC	73/270,847	1,187,306	Jan. 26/82
RHO-CHEM	73/270,924	1,194,949	May 11/82
RHO-SOLV 703	73/270,849	1,196,575	Jun. 1/82
RHO-PERC	73/299,049	1,211,169	Oct. 5/82

(Reel/Frame 1741/0921)

20738747.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0541